Doi/url Year Tite Family
10.1109/ISMAR.2003.1240688 2003 Resolving multiple occluded layers in augmented reality Xray
10.1109/ISMAR.2004.36 2004 Interactive Tools for Virtual X-Ray Vision in Mobile Augmented Reality Xray
10.1007/978-3-540-75757-3_53 2007 Virtually Extended Surgical Drilling Device: Virtual Mirror for Navigated Spine Surgery virtual mirror
10.1109/TVCG.2008.59 2008 A Taxonomy of 3D Occlusion Management for Visualization general
10.1109/TMI.2009.2018622 2009 The Virtual Mirror: A New Interaction Paradigm for Augmented Reality Environments virtual mirror
10.1007/978-3-642-02115-2_13 2009 Complexity and Occlusion Management for the World-in-Miniature Metaphor WIM
10.1109/VR.2009.4811002 2009 Improving Spatial Perception for Augmented Reality X-Ray Vision Xray
10.1007/s10055-010-0183-5 2010 An augmented reality interface to contextual information labeling
10.1145/1851600.1851655 2010 Visualization of off-screen objects in mobile augmented reality out-of-view pointing
10.1109/VR.2010.5444792 2010 Mixed reality in virtual world teleconferencing virtual twin
10.1109/VR.2010.5444815 2010 Egocentric space-distorting visualizations for rapid environment exploration in mobile mixed reality Xray
Aroundplot: Focus+context interface for off-screen objects in 3D environments - ScienceDirect2011 Aroundplot: Focus+context interface for off-screen objects in 3D environments out-of-view pointing
10.1145/1959826.1959834 2011 Peripheral vision annotation: noninterference information presentation method for mobile augmented reality out-of-view pointing
10.1109/IROS.2011.6094543 2011 Mutual telexistence surrogate system: TELESAR4 - telexistence in real environments using autostereoscopic immersive display - telepresence
10.1109/ISMAR.2012.6402555 2012 Image-driven view management for augmented reality browsers labeling
10.1109/VR.2013.6549352 2013 General-purpose telepresence with head-worn optical see-through displays and projector-based lighting telepresence
10.1109/VR.2014.6802047 2014 The Mind-Mirror: See your brain in action in your head using EEG and augmented reality virtual miror
10.1145/2607023.2611449 2014 Location based experience design for mobile augmented reality out-of-view pointing
10.1145/2642918.2647368 2014 Teegi: tangible EEG interface physical replica
10.1109/MC.2014.185 2014 Immersive 3D Telepresence telepresence
10.1145/2702613.2732779 2015 SuperVision: Spatial Control of Connected Objects in a Smart Home Xray
10.1109/VR.2016.7504692 2016 Evaluating wide-field-of-view augmented reality with mixed reality simulation labeling
10.1109/IVCNZ.2016.7804440 2016 VISGIS: Dynamic situated visualization for geographic information systems labeling
10.1145/2927929.2927939 2016 Ambiculus: LED-based low-resolution peripheral display extension for immersive head-mounted displays out-of-view pointing
10.1109/INDIN.2016.7819217 2016 Visualising the digital twin using web services and augmented reality virtual twin
10.1145/3098279.3125439 2017 PeriMR: a prototyping tool for head-mounted peripheral light displays in mixed reality out-of-view pointing
10.1109/ISMAR-Adjunct.2017.37 2017 [POSTER] AR as a User Interface for The Internet of Things—Comparing Three Interaction Models WIM
10.1145/3267242.3267288 2018 1D eyewear: peripheral, hidden LEDs and near-eye holographic displays for unobtrusive augmentation out-of-view pointing
10.1145/3229434.3229438   2018 Beyond Halo and Wedge: visualizing out-of-view objects on head-mounted virtual and augmented reality devices out-of-view pointing
10.1145/3205873.3205881 2018 FlyingARrow: Pointing Towards Out-of-View Objects on Augmented Reality Devices out-of-view pointing
10.1109/TVCG.2018.2868559 2018 Restoring the Awareness in the Occluded Visual Field for Optical See-Through Head-Mounted Displays out-of-view pointing
10.1109/TVCG.2018.2868584 2018 Towards Efficient Visual Guidance in Limited Field-of-View Head-Mounted Displays out-of-view pointing
10.1109/TVCG.2018.2794058 2018 Drone-Augmented Human Vision: Exocentric Control for Drones Exploring Hidden Areas Xray
10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2897018 2019 Prototyping a Digital Twin for Real Time Remote Control Over Mobile Networks: Application of Remote Surgery virtual twin
10.1109/ISMAR-Adjunct.2019.00-28 2019 Birds vs. Fish: Visualizing Out-of-View Objects in Augmented Reality using 3D Minimaps WIM
10.1109/VR.2019.8797812 2019 GeoGate: Correlating Geo-Temporal Datasets Using an Augmented Reality Space-Time Cube and Tangible Interactions WIM
10.1109/VR.2019.8797871 2019 Worlds-in-Wedges: Combining Worlds-in-Miniature and Portals to Support Comparative Immersive Visualization of Forestry Data WIM
10.1109/SITIS.2019.00069 2019 Situated Visualization in Augmented Reality: Exploring Information Seeking Strategies Xray
10.1109/TVCG.2019.2905580 2020 Design and Evaluation of Visualization Techniques of Off-Screen and Occluded Targets in Virtual Reality Environments off view pointing
10.1109/TVCG.2020.3030334 2020 Uplift: A Tangible and Immersive Tabletop System for Casual Collaborative Visual Analytics physical replica
10.1109/JPROC.2020.2998530 2020 Digital Twin in the IoT Context: A Survey on Technical Features, Scenarios, and Architectural Models virtual twin
10.1109/LRA.2021.3096475 2021 Miniature Tangible Cube: Concept and Design of Target-Object-Oriented User Interface for Dual-Arm Telemanipulation telepresence